Position
Quarterback
Running Back

Fullback
Tight End

Wide Receiver

Center

Offensive Line

Offensive Athlete
Placekicker

Kick Returner

2025 SECTION 1 LANCASTER LEBANON LEAGUE ALL-STAR TEAM

Outstanding Back of the Year:
Outstanding Linemen of the Year:

1st Team Offense
Name

Mason Young
Isaiah Zimmerman
Correll Akings
Marcos Fernandez
Taylor Veilleux
Michael Glover
Orion Abrams
Daryus Dixon
Jaiden Carpenter

Zion Caban

Jordan Suarez

Jake Ruch

Cadyn Buckwalter
Elijah Hess

Jesse Etchberger

Avery Manera

Quinnes Jones-Hawkins
Brady Biscoe

Correll Akings

Wide Receiver of the Year
Offensive Back of the Year
Offensive Linemen of the Year

Position

Interior Line

Defensive End

Inside Linebacker

Outisde Linebacker

Defensive Back

Defensive Athlete

Long Snapper

Punter

1st Team Defense
Name

Taylor Veilleux
Elijah Hess
Malachi Toles
Michael Glover
Cadyn Buckwalter
Will Milazzo

EJ Brownback
Landyn Kline
Ethan Harding
Dehvyn Lauano

Jaiden Carpenter

Riley Rontal

Quinnes Jones-Hawkins
Chase Herb

Idris Weaver

Kaden Shaffer

Cole Peterson

Brady Biscoe

Defensive Linemen of the Year

Linebacker of the Year

Defensive Back of the Year

Orion Abrams, Hemp (11)
Michael Glover, Wil (11)

Grade School Unan
12 Wil
11 cC
12 Wil
12 MT
12 MT U
11 Wil U
11 Hemp
12 MT
12 Wil
12 Hemp
12 PM U
12 MT
12 Hemp
12 PM
12 Wil
12 Wil
11 JPM
12 Hemp
12 Wil

Orion Abrams, Hemp (12)
Isaiah Zimmerman, CC (11)

Michael Glover, Wil (11)

Grade School Unan
12 MT
12 PM
12 Wil
11 Wil
12 Hemp
12 MT
11 Wil
12 cC
12 Wil
11 MT
12 Wil
12 MT
11 JPM
12 Wil
12 Read
11 PM U
11 Wil
12 Hemp

Cadyn Buckwalter, Hemp (12)

Landyn Kline, CC (12)
Jaiden Carpenter, Wil (12)

Position
Quarterback

Running Back

Fullback
Tight End

Wide Receiver

Center

Offensive Line

Offensive Athlete
Placekicker

Kick Returner

Position

Interior Line

Defensive End

Inside Linebacker

Outisde Linebacker

Defensive Back

Defensive Athlete

Long Snapper

Punter

2nd Team Offense
Name
Jack Kenneff
Randy Guthrie
Daron Wilkins
Zumar Boston
Armani Rivera
Jordan Burkhart
Allan Feliciano
Kai Speaks
Collin Robinson(tie)
Eli Dean(tie)
PJ Poole(tie)

Jayden Storm
David Wise
Jimmy Trump
Griffin Schomp
Xavier Vilario
Jalen Dupree
Rowan Crispeno

Allan Feliciano

2nd Team Defense
Name

Conner McCracken
Caleb Hernandez
Ja'Sian Welmaker
Mel Gaston

Jordan Burkhart
Jackson Chernich
Gabe Buckwalter
Garrett Starry
Armani Rivera
Johnzell Sibley(tie)
Rashaun Doyle(tie)
Charlie Williams

PJ Poole

Correll Akings
Elijah Valentin
Luke Oriel

Christian Herman

Connor Smeigh

Grade
12
11
10
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12

12
11
12
9

12
11
11
12

Grade
12
11

9
12
12
11
10
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
10
12

11
11

School
MT
PM

Read
Read
JPM

Hemp
MT
cC
PM
Wil

Hemp

cc
Wil
cc
CC
Read
PM
MT
MT

School
CC
Hemp
Read
Wil
Hemp
CC
Hemp
CC
JPM
JPM
PM
Hemp
Hemp
Wil
PM
CC

PM
PM

Unan

Unan



Quarterback

Running Back

Fullback

Tight End

Wide Receiver

Center

Offensive Line

Offensive Athlete
Place Kicker

Kick Returner

Honorable Mention

Steven Reyes 10 (CC); Derek Katch 12 (Hemp); Connor

Smeigh 11 (PM)

Johnzell Trowery Sibley 12 (JPM)

Chase Fletcher 10 (MT); Simon Dumser 12 (MT)

Peyton Witmer 12 (CC); Nate Swanger 12 (Hemp);
Max Freed 12 (Hemp); Kolton Kemp 10 (MT); Max
Kolbrenner 11 (MT); Johmar Olmeda 11 (JPM);
Rashdiel Ortiz 10 (Read); Prestyn Simmons 11 (Wil)

Idris Weaver 12 (Read)

Preston Oxenreider 9 (Wil)

Luke Oriel 12 (CC); Zion Caban 12 (Hemp); Jalen
Dupree 11 (PM)

Interior Line

Defensive End

Inside Linebacker

Outside Linebacker

Defensive Back

Defensive Athlete

Punter

Long Snapper

Jake Ruch 12 (MT); Isaiah Ruiz 12 (Read)

Malakai Minguez 12 (MT); Luke Wagner 12 (MT)

Lucas Weisglass 11 (Hemp); Marcos Fernandez 12
(MT); Christian Herman 11 (PM); Braylon Webb 12
(Read)

Kyrell Lewis 12 (Hemp); Braydon Farrell 10 (Wil)

Skyler Sherman 11 (CC); Eli Beard 11 (CC); Zach
Bomberger 12 (MT); Simon Dumser 12 (MT);
Qua'May Pettway 12 (JPM); Jalen Dupree 11 (PM);
Daron Wilkins 10 (Read)

Aidan Zulick 10 (MT); Quinnes Jones-Hawkins 11
(JPM); Camrin Kauffman 12 (Read); Chase Herb 12
(wil)

Logan Dougherty 12 (Hemp); Thomas Stamp 11 (MT);

Amauri Paula Delgado 10 (JPM)



